## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2929216

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE, TO ADD AN ASSIGNEE, previously recorded on Reel 033249 Frame 0532. Assignor(shereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNEE, previously recorded on Reel 033249 Frame 0532. Assignor(	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QING GONG	06/18/2014
XINPING LIN	06/18/2014
LONGFEI ZHOU	06/18/2014
WEIFENG ZHANG	06/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name.	
Name:	SHENZHEN BYD AUTO R&D COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	PART B, 1/F, BLDG#B2, YUCAN INDUSTRIAL AREA
Internal Address:	LANZHU ROAD, SHENZHEN EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE
City:	GUANGDONG, SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118
Name:	BYD COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 3009, BYD ROAD
	,
Internal Address:	PINGSHAN, GUANGDONG
Internal Address: City:	·
	PINGSHAN, GUANGDONG
City:	PINGSHAN, GUANGDONG SHENZHEN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368581

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

**Correspondent Name:** LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

PATENT

REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0154 502882619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9TIP 3.3-039 (E)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B. Goldman/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 6	

source=9TIP 3.3-039 (E) (40) - Assignment#page1.tif source=9TIP 3.3-039 (E) (40) - Assignment#page2.tif source=9TIP 3.3-039 (E) (40) - Assignment#page3.tif source=9TIP 3.3-039 (E) (40) - Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment E-Receipt - 7\_7\_14#page1.tif source=Assignment E-Receipt - 7\_7\_14#page2.tif



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QING GONG	06/18/2014
XINPING LIN	06/18/2014
LONGFEI ZHOU	06/18/2014
WEIFENG ZHANG	06/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN BYD AUTO R&D COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	PART B, 1/F, BLDG#B2, YUCAN INDUSTRIAL AREA	
Internal Address:	LANZHU ROAD, SHENZHEN EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE	
City:	GUANGDONG, SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518118	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368581

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (908)654-7866

 Phone:
 (908) 654-5000

 Email:
 Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

9TIP 3.3-039 (E)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEF

STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN

Signature:

/Stephen B. Goldman/

Date:

07/07/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3669477\_1#page1.tif source=3669477\_1#page2.tif source=3669477\_1#page3.tif source=3669477\_1#page4.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT2927097 **Receipt Date:** 07/07/2014

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9TIP 3.3-039 (E)	
Whereas, I, Qing Gong		
No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen, 518118, People's Republic of China		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
SEALING ASSEMBLY, LITHIUM ION BATTERY COMPRIS FOR PREPARING SEALING ASSEMBLY		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was Application Number	filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was e	executed by me on ,	
x for which an International Application was filed on De	cember 26, 2012 , as	
PCT/CN2012/087591 , designating the United	States.	
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Shenzhen BYD Auto R&D Company Limited, a corporateion of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is Part B, 1/F, Bldg#B2, Yucan Industrial Area, Lanzhu Road, Shenzhen Export Processing Zone, Shenzhen Grand Industrial Zone, Guangdong, Shenzhen 518118, People's Republic of China, and BYD Company Limited, a corporateion of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen518118, People's Republic of China		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
wherof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and confits successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the admirprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and page	of America and all other countries in and to ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or ne United States of America and all other ns and patents for said invention claiming law or treaty, and including all claims for ollect the same for its own use and the use right to ciaim such priority or benefit and the direquested to issue all patents on said gnee of the entire interest therein; and the hereby agree and covenant without further n, reissue and other applications for Letters gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents, and to do generally everything necessary ent protection for said improvements in all said by said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	filing date and application number of said	
7ο(Ψ. b. 18 Date	島が自	
	Qing Gong	
Weifeng Thang Typed Name of Witness		
•		

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

Х

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9TIP 3.3-039 (E)
Whereas, I, Xinping Lin	of
No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen 5181	18, People's Republic of China
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	
SEALING ASSEMBLY, LITHIUM ION BATTERY COMPRISE FOR PREPARING SEALING ASSEMBLY	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was     Application Number	filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was e	executed by me on
	cember 26, 2012 , as
PCT/CN2012/087591 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")	
Shenzhen BYD Auto R&D Company Limited, a corporateion of <u>China</u> whose mediatrial Area, Lanzhu Road, Shenzhen Export Processing Zone, Shenzhen Grastial Reople's Republic of China, and BYD Company Limited, a corporateio BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen518118, People's Republic of Chin	and Industrial Zone, Guangdong, Shenzhen n of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 3009,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one one wherof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I at to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all orig reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and confits successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including their Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized an improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned assigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and papelication when known.	of America and all other countries in and to pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or the United States of America and all other has and patents for said invention claiming law or treaty, and including all claims for collect the same for its own use and the use right to claim such priority or benefit and the direct requested to issue all patents on said pree of the entire interest therein; and the hereby agree and covenant without further have ressue and other applications for Letters there is assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents, and to do generally everything necessary ent protection for said improvements in all id by said assignee.
^	+ + 1 ? 7
<u> </u>	Xinping Lin
Witness Weiforg Zhang Typed Name of Witness	

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

X

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9TIP 3.3-039 (E)
Whereas, I, Longfei Zhou	of
No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen 5181 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new SEALING ASSEMBLY, LITHIUM ION BATTERY COMPRIS FOR PREPARING SEALING ASSEMBLY	and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s filed on
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was a	
x for which an International Application was filed onDe	cember 26, 2012 , as
PCT/CN2012/087591 , designating the United	States.
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")	
Shenzhen BYD Auto R&D Company Limited, a corporateion of <u>China</u> whose Industrial Area, Lanzhu Road, Shenzhen Export Processing Zone, Shenzhen Grossina Propie's Republic of China, and BYD Company Limited, a corporateion BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen518118, People's Republic of China	rand Industrial Zone, Guangdong, Sherizhen on of <u>China</u> whose mailing address is No. 3009,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
wherof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in tountries, for said invention, including without limitation all application priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized ar improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assundersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignsee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain par countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and p	of America and all other countries in and to iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or the United States of America and all other one and patents for said invention claiming law or treaty, and including all claims for collect the same for its own use and the use right to claim such priority or benefit and the drequested to issue all patents on said ignee of the entire interest therein; and the observed hereby agree and covenant without further on, reissue and other applications for Letters ignee or its assigns, to communicate to said in respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents is, and to do generally everything necessary tent protection for said improvements in all aid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.	filing date and application number of said
7014.6,18	R tez
Date	Longfei Zhou
Date  JULY 6, 18  Date  JULY 53  Witness,  Weifing Thank  Typed Name of Witness	

\*Total of

X

forms are submitted.

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION 9TIP 3.3-039 (E)		
Whereas, I, Weifeng Zhang	of	
No. 3009, BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen 5181	18, People's Republic of China	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	v and useful improvements in	
SEALING ASSEMBLY, LITHIUM ION BATTERY COMPRIS FOR PREPARING SEALING ASSEMBLY	ES THE SAME, AND METHOD	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s filed on	
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was		
x for which an International Application was filed onDec		
PCT/CN2012/087591 , designating the United	i States.	
Whereas, Assignees ("Assignees")		
Shenzhen BYD Auto R&D Company Limited, a corporateion of <u>China</u> whose Industrial Area, Lanzhu Road, Shenzhen Export Processing Zone, Shenzhen G 518118, People's Republic of China, and BYD Company Limited, a corporatein BYD Road, Pingshan, Guangdong, Shenzhen518118, People's Republic of Ch	on of China whose mailing address is No. 3009,	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	\ Also variate	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one wherof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. It is said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in countries, for said invention, including without limitation all application priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assundersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns or remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuati Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigner requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatt to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pacountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or the United States of America and all other ons and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including all claims for collect the same for its own use and the use right to claim such priority or benefit and the and requested to issue all patents on said signee of the entire interest therein; and the to hereby agree and covenant without further on, reissue and other applications for Letters aignee or its assigns, to communicate to said direspecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary atent protection for said improvements in all paid by said assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.		
2014.6.18	张伟起 Weifeng Zhang	
2014. 6.18 Date	Weifeng Zhang	
Date    Table   Table   Typed Name of Witness		
Table A forms are submitted		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 033281 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 07/08/2014**